echne

Data - Consulting « Public Affairs

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

How confident are you in the Government's ability to deal
with the country's priorities in the next 12 months?

Very much confident

Fairly confident

Less confident

Not at all confident

Don’t know/Prefer not to say
Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
1641
1632

UK
7%
26%
29%
33%
5%
100%

Gender
o
» ©
810 831
801 831
Gender
o
@
3 5
= s
10% 5%

25%  27%
28% | 29%
31%  35%
6% 4%
100% 100%

- 34 years

18

o
o
>

455

18 - 34 years

100%

Age class
@ o £ g B
3 ¢ %8 @
2 g > + B
3 3 3 ek
j \ . g £
3 2 8 S I
268 289 247 381
270 277 239 391
Age class

14
4 o 4 @
[ @ © [
[ [} (9 >
> > > <
I 3 3 @
' ' ' o

>
8¢ 8 3
9% 9% 5%  10%

18% | 29%
35% | 30%
36%  31% 41%  29%
8% 4% 1% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100%

NN
RIS
qR
w =
22
®R

N | N Postgraduate
N | © | Degree - Master -
Daoctorate

3 Higher Degree - Postgraduate
2 Degree - Master - Doctorate

NN
@ W
R

42%

100%

Highest educational title:

Degree - Bachelor

First Degree -
Undergraduate

457
454

o

Highest educational title:

First Degree - Undergraduate

Degree - Bachelor

8%

Tertiary Education

NN
® | ©
o

0\03 Tertiary Education

24%
35%
33%
3%
100%

Secondary
Education

55!
577

©

N .
:\g =/ Secondary Education

30%
29%
10%

100%

n  Primary Education
- No title

o
© @

= Primary Education
& - No title

I
o~
o ©
ENEN

40%
2%
100%

Professional activity

a ® Self employed

© ©
= | < |Employees
ol ploy:

Retired

361
375

| 5 | Other condition
o o

Professional activity

Self employed

Employees

8%
27%
30%
28%

7%

100%

Retired

7%
22%
33%
37%

1%

100%

Other condition

.
°
EN

22%
24%
50%
3%
100%

Socio-economic grade

1121314

277

5/6

489
486

X |& 71819110

Socio-economic grade

5/6

8%
23%
35%
27%

7%
100%

7/8/9/10

N W
222
XN X °

34%
4%
100%

General Elections 2019

N | Unionist Party

& & | Conservative and

®
N

Labour Party

W W
N
Ao

N | = | Liberal Democrats
[e=RNé

8| & Green Party

General Elections 2019

Conservative and Unionist Party

21%
54%
15%
9%
1%
100%

Labour Party

34%
55%
3%
100%

Liberal Democrats

N
ES

$2|Green Party

32%
21%
38%

100%

Ref2016
= °
o >
518 | 599
554 597
Ref2016
£
© )
>
£ s
o -
3%  15%



echne

Data - Consulting « Public Affairs

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

If there were a General Election tomorrow, would you go
to vote? Use a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 means that you
would not vote and 10 means that you would certainly
vote.

1/2/3/4

5/6

718

9/10

Don’t know/Prefer not to say
Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
1641
1632

UK
23%
7%
22%
48%

100%

Gender
o
» ©
810 831
801 831
Gender
o
@
3 5
= s

19%  27%
5% 8%
20% | 24%
56% 40%

100% 100%

- 34 years

18

o
o
>

455

- 34 years

100%

Age class
4 [ g
g | & |2
3 3 3
8 |2 |8
268 289 247
270 277 239
Age class
& <} 2
3 3 3
> > >
< ~ <
< w0 ©
O v w
™ < el
24% 16% 19%
6% 8% @ 5%
30%  20%  17%
38% 56% 59%
2%
100% 100% 100%

§ % Over 64 years

Over 64 years

1

\‘
w
ERS

17%
63%

100%

Higher Degree -
N | N Postgraduate
N | © | Degree - Master -

Higher Degree - Postgraduate
= Degree - Master - Doctorate

-
w

Doctorate

Highest educational title:

Degree - Bachelor

First Degree -
Undergraduate

4
454

o
N

Highest educational title:

First Degree - Undergraduate

Degree - Bachelor

_.
N
ES

6%
25%
56%

1%

100%

Tertiary Education

NN
® | ©
o

Tertiary Education

27%
11%
21%
41%

100%

Secondary
Education

55!
577

©

Secondary Education

N
2
o R

20%
44%
1%
100%

n  Primary Education
- No title

o
© @

Primary Education

'S
N

o
B

40%
17%
1%
100%

Professional activity

a ® Self employed

© ©
= | < |Employees
ol ploy:

Retired

361
375

| 5 | Other condition
o o

Professional activity

Self employed

24%

100%

Employees

100%

Other condition

3

LR
SR

2
36%

©
R

100%

Socio-economic grade

1121314

277

Socio-economic grade

5/6

489
486

26%
7%

24%

43%

100%

X |& 71819110

General Elections 2019

N | Unionist Party

& & | Conservative and

®
N

Labour Party

W W
N
Ao

N | = | Liberal Democrats
[e=RNé

8| & Green Party

General Elections 2019

Conservative and Unionist Party

Labour Party

Liberal Democrats

N
ES

&|Green Party

.
°
N

44%
47%

100%

Ref2016
= °
o >
518 | 599
554 597
Ref2016
£
© )
>
£ s
o -
6% 15%
7% 4%

100% 100%



echne

Data - Consulting « Public Affairs

Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
' o 5 S S 2 2
e o 2, 22 3§ ] o 5 G g
Number of cases € 8§ § 8 8 pEfsZE z .. 3 5 3 5 25 f g £
<3 3 2 > S A8 fog . w G o w =Y @ 5} ) S = o ] o
o < < < 3 g ECgf8b5g = = > E 2 ° ° Ry < SE 5 = - £ °
] &> 3 ) © . @pQclgQ ] 5 & ] o 2 L ) ) ) o S ° s I o >
g 5 ‘ : : . | & GzREEER| § | 82 | E s 2 5 £ 8 o | 8 52 £ 2 ® s | 8
UK = & @ 3 ? 8 8 t&88is48 o o8 | &~ ) 0 4 5 = & = 385 S 5 o J:4 s
Unweighted Sample 1641 810 831 456 268 289 247 381 219 457 298 559 53 182 912 361 186 277 489 857 412 320 115 43 518 599
Weighted Sample 1632 801 831 455 270 277 239 391 212 454 285 577 49 175 913 375 170 254 486 875 482 354 128 26 554 597
Which political party would you vote for? Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
0 g
T, 2 o
= [ -
383 z
58 E £
@ O =] S c
ge S c b c 2 (%)
ce 5SS g | s ° 2
g £ S c © G
o o o 2 2 8% .8 & & & B 2 e 2 g &
© © © @ o D= o B o > o 3 2 ° = © ) €
5} o o [ > o} = w w = @ c © o @
> > > > o D o 2 =3 o Q o c e o c
2y 3% 3/ 58 88 z | 2 g2l 5 83 ° |« = g 5 E c |8 o
o) = = P = Q o e = 9] ® =) o o [ >
o £ . ' ' ' @ 59 B2 = o = = =3 = < S © P = Q 2 i} £ ©
w £ & =2 /8 2 8 5 £8 &8 & & &7 3 & € 8/ 8 R S8 s 5 5 & =2
Labour Party 28% 26% 30% 25% 28% 34% 38% 21%  30%  29% @ 33% 24% 28% | 30% 26% 27% 40% 37% 28% @ 24% 2% 88%  27% 14% | 48% 14%
Conservative and Unionist Party 25% 29%  21% | 11%  25% 25% 21%  43% 27% | 31% @ 19% | 26% 8% | 23% 25% 36% 4% 9% | 22%  32% @ 81% 0% 1% 17%  52%
Liberal Democrats 7% 8% 6% | 7% 4% 6% 7% | 9% 9% 11% 2% 6% 9% 7% 7% 5% 6% 6% 8% 4% 1% 60% 10% 5%
Green Party 4% 3% 4% | 6% 4% 3% 2% | 1% 8% 4% 3% 1% 8% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 8% 4% 72% 6% 2%
Scottish National Party 3% 4% 1% | 1% 2% 3% 5% | 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% @ 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Other party 5% 7% 2% | 7% 3% 4% 3% | 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 10% | 7% 5% 2% 7% 6% 6% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 8%
Wouldn't vote 23% 18% 27% | 37% 23% 17% 18% | 13% 12% @ 1% 27% 27% | 42% | 25% 24% | 16% 31% | 29% 26% @ 20% 7% 1% 2% 0% 6% 14%
Uncertain 7% 5% 9% | 6% 8% 8% 5% | 7% 6% 6% 9% 7% 4% 2% 8%  T% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 2% 5% 10% 6% 2%
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Which political party would you vote for? Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
. g
T, 2 o
% | S 3
o] k] c
20 | 5 c k]
» O O o 1=
£9 S, ¢ = < > @
L 25 8 g | s 2 ©
8 = 2 c © 3]
e e o o | 2 82 .5 8 g 8 3 2 o z 2 B
© © © © ° o | o ® ] > | T 3 @ bS] ] & 5 €
o [} o o > o 5 i w = o c © o a ©
> > > > < o g ; 3 >-E =3 0 9 o E o [ =
3 8 3 8 2% 58/88 5§ 2 §E 5§ & B3 ¢ g S| 8§ 5 8 ¢ | § | e
35 & & o | &2 5% E2 5§ £2 35 8 5 £ 8 o 3 5 & & 8 5 g
UK = & e 8 ¥ 8 38 8 iEa A& ® &+ o | b  « | B = s ~ o S 3 9] c | 8
Labour Party 40% 34% 47% 44% 42% 45% 49%  26% @ 37%  36% @ 51% 37% 52%  40% 38% 35% 63% 58% 42% @ 33% 2% 91% = 29% 15% | 55% 16%
Conservative and Unionist Party 35% 37% 33% | 19% 38% 34% 27% 54% 33% | 38%  30% | 39%  15% | 31% 36% 47% 6% @ 14% 32% 43% | 92% 1% 19%  61%
Liberal Democrats 10% 1% 9% 13% 5% 7% | 10%  12% 11% | 13% 3% 10% 12% | 10% 9% @ 7% 9% 9% 10% 4% 1% 64% 12% 6%
Green Party 5% 4% 6% 10% 7% 4% 3% @ 2% 10% 5% 4% 2% 14% | 7% 5% 2% 8% 8% 4% 5% 8% 4% 80% 7% 2%
Scottish National Party 4% 5% 2% | 2% 3% 4% 7% | 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 6% @ 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Other party 6% 9% 3% | 12% 5% 6% 4% | 3% 7% 5% 8% 7% 19% | 10% 8% 1% 12% 8% 10% = 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



