

		Ger	nder		1	Age clas	SS			Highest	educatio	nal title:		Pro	ofession	nal activi	ity	Socio-e	conomi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ctions 20)19	Ref	2016
Number of cases	UK	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higner Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master -	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Self employed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	9/9	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Unweighted Sample	1641	810	831	456	268	289	247	381	219	457	298	559	53	182	912	361	186	277	489	857	412	320	115	43	518	599
Weighted Sample	1632	801	831	455	270	277	239	391	212	454	285	577	49	175	913	375	170	254	486	875	482	354	128	26	554	597

How confident are you in the Government's ability to deal		Gei	nder		F	Age clas	SS			Highest	education	onal title:		Pro	ofessio	nal activ	vity	Socio-e	economi	ic grade	Ge	neral Ele	ctions 20	019	Ref	2016
with the country's priorities in the next 12 months?	UK	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master - Doctorate	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Selfemployed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	5/6	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Very much confident	7%	10%	5%	4%	9%	9%	5%	10%	12%	8%	5%	7%	1%	10%	8%	7%	1%	3%	8%	8%	21%		2%	9%	3%	15%
Fairly confident	26%	25%	27%	33%	25%	18%	18%	29%	23%	33%	24%	24%	17%	32%	27%	22%	22%	19%	23%	30%	54%	8%	13%	32%	19%	37%
Less confident	29%	28%	29%	22%	22%	38%	35%	30%	23%	27%	35%	30%	40%	19%	30%	33%	24%	32%	35%	24%	15%	34%	43%	21%	30%	27%
Not at all confident	33%	31%	35%	33%	36%	31%	41%	29%	42%	31%	33%	29%	40%	37%	28%	37%	50%	42%	27%	34%	9%	55%	39%	38%	47%	18%
Don't know/Prefer not to say	5%	6%	4%	8%	8%	4%	1%	2%		1%	3%	10%	2%	2%	7%	1%	3%	4%	7%	4%	1%	3%	3%		1%	3%
Total	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	1009

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



1/2/3/4

5/6

7/8

9/10

Total

Don't know/Prefer not to say

		Ger	nder		1	Age clas	SS			Highest	educatio	nal title:		Pro	ofession	nal activi	ity	Socio-e	conomi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ctions 20)19	Ref	2016
Number of cases	UK	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higner Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master -	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Self employed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	9/9	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Unweighted Sample	1641	810	831	456	268	289	247	381	219	457	298	559	53	182	912	361	186	277	489	857	412	320	115	43	518	599
Weighted Sample	1632	801	831	455	270	277	239	391	212	454	285	577	49	175	913	375	170	254	486	875	482	354	128	26	554	597

If there were a General Election tomorrow, would you go
to vote? Use a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 means that you
would not vote and 10 means that you would certainly
vote.

	Ger	nder		Α	ge clas	iS			Highest	educatio	nal title:		Pro	ofession	nal activ	vity	Socio-e	conomi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ctions 20	119	Ref 2	2016
UK	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master - Doctorate	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Self employed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	9/9	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
23%	19%	27%	38%	24%	16%	19%	13%	13%	12%	27%	28%	42%	24%	24%	17%	32%	30%	26%	21%	8%	1%	2%	8%	6%	15%
7%	5%	8%	7%	6%	8%	5%	7%	4%	6%	11%	7%		4%	7%	7%	3%	7%	7%	6%	7%	2%	11%	1%	7%	4%
22%	20%	24%	25%	30%	20%	17%	17%	21%	25%	21%	20%	40%	15%	24%	18%	29%	17%	24%	22%	23%	25%	19%	44%	18%	27%
48%	56%	40%	30%	38%	56%	59%	63%	62%	56%	41%	44%	17%	57%	44%	58%	36%	45%	43%	51%	62%	72%	68%	47%	69%	54%
		1%		2%					1%		1%	1%		1%			1%								
100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%

2

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



		Ger	nder		A	Age clas	SS			Highest	educatio	nal title:		Pro	ofession	nal activ	ity	Socio-e	conomi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ections 20)19	Ref	2016
Number of cases	UK	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higner Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master -	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Self employed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	5/6	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Unweighted Sample	1641	810	831	456	268	289	247	381	219	457	298	559	53	182	912	361	186	277	489	857	412	320	115	43	518	599
Weighted Sample	1632	801	831	455	270	277	239	391	212	454	285	577	49	175	913	375	170	254	486	875	482	354	128	26	554	597

Which political party would you vote for?	Ge	nder		А	ge clas	S			Highest	education	onal title:	:	Pro	ofession	nal activ	vity	Socio-e	economi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ctions 20	19	Ref 2	.016
[all cases]	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master - Doctorate	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Self employed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	9/9	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Labour Party 28%	26%	30%	25%	28%	34%	38%	21%	30%	29%	33%	24%	28%	30%	26%	27%	40%	37%	28%	24%	2%	88%	27%	14%	48%	14%
Conservative and Unionist Party 25%	29%	21%	11%	25%	25%	21%	43%	27%	31%	19%	26%	8%	23%	25%	36%	4%	9%	22%	32%	81%	0%		1%	17%	52%
Liberal Democrats 7%	8%	6%	7%	4%	6%	7%	9%	9%	11%	2%	6%		9%	7%	7%	5%	6%	6%	8%	4%	1%	60%		10%	5%
Green Party 4%	3%	4%	6%	4%	3%	2%	1%	8%	4%	3%	1%	8%	5%	4%	2%	5%	5%	3%	4%		8%	4%	72%	6%	2%
Scottish National Party 3%	4%	1%	1%	2%	3%	5%	2%	2%	2%	3%	3%			2%	4%	2%	2%	2%	3%					3%	4%
Other party 5%	7%	2%	7%	3%	4%	3%	4%	5%	4%	5%	5%	10%	7%	5%	2%	7%	6%	6%	4%	2%		3%	4%	5%	8%
Wouldn't vote 23%	18%	27%	37%	23%	17%	18%	13%	12%	11%	27%	27%	42%	25%	24%	16%	31%	29%	26%	20%	7%	1%	2%	0%	6%	14%
Uncertain 7%	5%	9%	6%	8%	8%	5%	7%	6%	6%	9%	7%	4%	2%	8%	7%	6%	6%	7%	7%	5%	2%	5%	10%	6%	2%
Prefer not to say		1%		2%					1%		1%	1%		1%			1%								
Total 100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%

Which political party would you vote for?	Ge	nder		Α	ge clas	SS			Highest	educatio	onal title:	:	Pro	ofession	nal activ	ity	Socio-e	conomi	ic grade	Ge	neral Ele	ctions 20	19	Ref 2	.016
[only who indicates a pol party]	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master - Doctorate	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Selfemployed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	2/6	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Labour Party 40%	34%	47%	44%	42%	45%	49%	26%	37%	36%	51%	37%	52%	40%	38%	35%	63%	58%	42%	33%	2%	91%	29%	15%	55%	16%
Conservative and Unionist Party 35%	37%	33%	19%	38%	34%	27%	54%	33%	38%	30%	39%	15%	31%	36%	47%	6%	14%	32%	43%	92%			1%	19%	61%
Liberal Democrats 10%	11%	9%	13%	5%	7%	10%	12%	11%	13%	3%	10%		12%	10%	9%	7%	9%	9%	10%	4%	1%	64%		12%	6%
Green Party 5%	4%	6%	10%	7%	4%	3%	2%	10%	5%	4%	2%	14%	7%	5%	2%	8%	8%	4%	5%		8%	4%	80%	7%	2%
Scottish National Party 4%	5%	2%	2%	3%	4%	7%	3%	2%	3%	4%	5%			3%	6%	4%	3%	3%	4%					3%	4%
Other party 6%	9%	3%	12%	5%	6%	4%	3%	7%	5%	8%	7%	19%	10%	8%	1%	12%	8%	10%	5%	2%		3%	4%	4%	11%
Total 100	6 100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%